
 
 
From: Doyle, Paige (UTC)  
Sent: Monday, December 18, 2017 3:08 PM 
To: mark.sellers-vaughn@cngc.com; Kathie.Barnard@pse.com; Troy@Lautenbachrecycling.com; 
terri@basindisposal.com; travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org; JohnL@sunshinedisposal.com; Perkinson, 
Mathew (UTC) <mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov>; Maxwell, Amanda (UTC) 
<amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov>; LaRue, Ann (UTC) <ann.larue@utc.wa.gov>; Rendahl, Ann (UTC) 
<ann.rendahl@utc.wa.gov>; DeMarco, Betsy (UTC) <betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov>; Thomas, Brian (UTC) 
<brian.thomas@utc.wa.gov>; Kern, Cathy (UTC) <cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov>; Kermode, Danny (UTC) 
<danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov>; Moss, Dennis (UTC) <dennis.moss@utc.wa.gov>; Holman, Donna (UTC) 
<donna.holman@utc.wa.gov>; Roth, Jing (UTC) <jing.roth@utc.wa.gov>; Hunter, Kathy (UTC) 
<kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov>; Anderson, Kim (UTC) <kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov>; Anderson, Linda (UTC) 
<linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov>; Wyse, Lisa (UTC) <lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov>; Hamilton, Melissa (UTC) 
<melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov>; Young, Mike (UTC) <mike.young@utc.wa.gov>; Moen, Nancy (UTC) 
<nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov>; pjo@dvclaw.com; Pearson, Rayne (UTC) <rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov>; 
King, Steve (UTC) <steve.king@utc.wa.gov>; Stillwell, Suzanne (UTC) <suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov>; 
Schooley, Thomas (UTC) <thomas.schooley@utc.wa.gov>; Paul Kimball 
<avistadockets@avistacorp.com>; washingtondockets@pacificorp.com; sma@aterwynne.com; Paul, 
Susie (UTC) <susie.paul@utc.wa.gov>; Wraspir, Kali (UTC) <kali.wraspir@utc.wa.gov>; Dotson, Michael 
(UTC) <michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov>; Andrews, Amy (UTC) <Amy.Andrews@utc.wa.gov>; Anderl, Lisa 
<Lisa.Anderl@CenturyLink.com>; jendejan@gsblaw.com; jamessells@comcast.net; 
dwiley@williamskastner.com; sprice7@mindspring.com; Ken Johnson (PSEDRS) 
<ken.s.johnson@pse.com>; jimad@msn.com; Meyer, David <David.Meyer@avistacorp.com>; 
maura.peterson@centurylink.com; Phillip.Popoff@pse.com; rickfinn@localaccess.com; Brad@wrra.org; 
Chad M. Stokes <cstokes@cablehuston.com>; Gafken, Lisa (ATG) <LisaW4@ATG.WA.GOV>; 
clint.kalich@avistacorp.com; shawnc@oppco.org; tom@montgomeryscarp.com; mweinstein@wm.com; 
darrick@basindisposal.com; ork@nwnatural.com; Brad@montgomeryscarp.com; 
Dbarnett@perkinscoie.com; Gervais, Linda <Linda.Gervais@avistacorp.com>; 
larry.labelle@avistacorp.com; Johnson, Stefanie (ATG) <StefanieJ@ATG.WA.GOV>; katherine@mcd-
law.com; eddiew@wcnx.org; johny@glacierrecycle.com; irmgardw@wcnx.org; Tommy A. Brooks 
<tbrooks@cablehuston.com>; dmpicket@up.com; kelsey@montgomeryscarp.com; adam@mcd-
law.com; Jesse E. Cowell <jec@dvclaw.com>; Kopta, Gregory (UTC) <gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov>; 
weldon@weldontburtoncpa.com; pollym@summitlaw.com; kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com; Brown, 
Sally (UTC) <sally.brown@utc.wa.gov>; Ronald L. Roseman <ronaldroseman@comcast.net>; Gagne, 
Francine (UTC) <francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov>; Turcott, Mike (UTC) <mike.turcott@utc.wa.gov>; 
Yeomans, Sandra (UTC) <sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov>; matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com; 
Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com; simon@ffitchlaw.com; chris.schaefer@pse.com; Jesse O. Gorsuch 
<jog@dvclaw.com>; Till, Dustin <Dustin.Till@pacificorp.com>; Bryant, Armikka (ATG) 
<ArmikkaB@ATG.WA.GOV>; etta.lockey@pacificorp.com; Feeser, Bridgit (UTC) 
<bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov>; Hathaway, Amanda (UTC) <amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov>; 
HeatherG@wcnx.com; Hancock, Katie (UTC) <katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov>; twyman@dunncarney.com; 
Sheree Strom Carson <scarson@perkinscoie.com>; Himebaugh, Daniel 
<Daniel.Himebaugh@leg.wa.gov>; kaz@dvclaw.com; Hazzard, Pat (UTC) <pat.hazzard@utc.wa.gov>; 
Son, Ariel <Ariel.Son@pacificorp.com>; Gilbert, Wayne (UTC) <wayne.gilbert@utc.wa.gov>; Hoxit, Jason 
(UTC) <jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov>; Sharp, Jason (UTC) <jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov>; rgp@dvclaw.com; 
Pertner, Dean (UTC) <dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov>; Rod Whittaker <rod@wrra.org>; Griffith, Kate (UTC) 
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<kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov>; Friedlander, Marguerite (UTC) <marguerite.friedlander@utc.wa.gov>; 
Chartoff, Laura (UTC) <laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov>; Rendahl, Ann (UTC) <ann.rendahl@utc.wa.gov>; 
Danner, Dave (UTC) <ddanner@utc.wa.gov>; Balasbas, Jay (UTC) <jay.balasbas@utc.wa.gov>; 
adam.sherr@centurylink.com; agoodin@earthjustice.org; Agostini, Jolene (DOC) 
<jagostini@DOC1.WA.GOV>; akenefick@wm.com; bettyb@wita-tel.org; bharlow@fcclaw.com; 
bvc@dvclaw.com; cindy.manheim@att.com; dan.foley@att.com; danielle@nwenergy.org; 
danwaggoner@dwt.com; David Steele <dsteele@perkinscoie.com>; david.rice@millernash.com; 
deb@a-klaw.com; dlundsgaard@grahamdunn.com; efinklea@nwigu.org; gc1831@att.com; 
gregory.m.romano@verizon.com; Irion Sanger <irion@sanger-law.com>; isabelle.salgado@att.com; 
janice.ono@att.com; jdw@dvclaw.com; Jeffrey d. Goltz <jgoltz@cascadialaw.com>; 
jessicag@summitlaw.com; jkuzma@perkinscoie.com; johncameron@dwt.com; lisa Rackner <lisa@mrg-
law.com>; liz.thomas@klgates.com; lreichman@perkinscoie.com; lsfriesen@att.com; 
mail@dvclaw.com; Mak, Chanda (ATG) <ChandaM@ATG.WA.GOV>; marktrinchero@dwt.com; 
mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com; mec@hcmp.com; mjd@dvclaw.com; mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com; 
mnardis@msn.com; mpa@a-klaw.com; mwood@stoel.com; natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com; Dunn, Pat 
<patdunnoly@aol.com>; rob.snyder@whidbeytel.com; rss@whidbey.com; 
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com; sarak@summitlaw.com; Shawn Collins <shawn_collins@oppco.org>; 
tcp@dvclaw.com; teri.ohta@t-mobile.com; tjoconnell@stoel.com; tom.deboer@pse.com; UTC DL AGO 
<AGO@utc.wa.gov> 
Subject: UPDATE: POSTPONED - UTC Procedural Rules & Legal Ethics Workshop Now 1/?/18 
 
As it now appears that Southbound I-5 will be closed for several days due to the Amtrak derailment, the 
Commission is postponing the workshop scheduled for Wednesday, December 20. We are attempting to 
reschedule as soon as possible, and will issue a notice confirming the change of date as soon as the new 
date is settled.  
 
Paige Doyle 
Paralegal 
Administrative Law Division 
(360) 664-1140| pdoyle@utc.wa.gov 
 
Utilities and Transportation Commission  
Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability.  
www.utc.wa.gov 
 
From: Doyle, Paige (UTC)  
Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2017 9:46 AM 
To: 'mark.sellers-vaughn@cngc.com'; 'Kathie.Barnard@pse.com'; 'Troy@Lautenbachrecycling.com'; 
'terri@basindisposal.com'; 'travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org'; 'JohnL@sunshinedisposal.com'; 
'mperkins@utc.wa.gov'; Maxwell, Amanda (UTC); LaRue, Ann (UTC); Rendahl, Ann (UTC); Betsy 
DeMarco; Thomas, Brian (UTC); Kern, Cathy (UTC); Kermode, Danny (UTC); Moss, Dennis (UTC); 
'Holman, Donna (UTC'; Roth, Jing (UTC); Hunter, Kathy (UTC); Anderson, Kim (UTC); Anderson, Linda 
(UTC); Wyse, Lisa (UTC); Hamilton, Melissa (UTC); Young, Mike (UTC); 'Moen, Nancy (UTC'; 
'pjo@dvclaw.com'; Pearson, Rayne (UTC); King, Steve (UTC); Stillwell, Suzanne (UTC); Thomas Schooley; 
Paul Kimball; 'washingtondockets@pacificorp.com'; 'sma@aterwynne.com'; Paul, Susie (UTC); Wraspir, 
Kali (UTC); Dotson, Michael (UTC); Andrews, Amy (UTC); 'Anderl, Lisa'; 'jendejan@gsblaw.com'; 
'jamessells@comcast.net'; 'dwiley@williamskastner.com'; 'sprice7@mindspring.com'; Ken Johnson 
(PSEDRS); 'jimad@msn.com'; 'Meyer, David'; 'maura.peterson@centurylink.com'; 
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'Phillip.Popoff@pse.com'; 'rickfinn@localaccess.com'; 'Brad@wrra.org'; Chad M. Stokes; Gafken, Lisa 
(ATG); 'clint.kalich@avistacorp.com'; 'shawnc@oppco.org'; 'tom@montgomeryscarp.com'; 
'mweinstein@wm.com'; 'darrick@basindisposal.com'; 'ork@nwnatural.com'; 
'Brad@montgomeryscarp.com'; 'Dbarnett@perkinscoie.com'; 'Gervais, Linda'; 
'larry.labelle@avistacorp.com'; 'stefaniej@atg.wa.gov'; 'katherine@mcd-law.com'; 'eddiew@wcnx.org'; 
'johny@glacierrecycle.com'; 'irmgardw@wcnx.org'; Tommy A. Brooks; 'dmpicket@up.com'; 
'kelsey@montgomeryscarp.com'; 'adam@mcd-law.com'; 'Jesse E. Cowell'; 'gkopta@utc.wa.gov'; 
'weldon@weldontburtoncpa.com'; 'pollym@summitlaw.com'; 'kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com'; Brown, 
Sally (UTC); Ronald L. Roseman; 'fgagne@utc.wa.gov'; Turcott, Mike (UTC); Yeomans, Sandra (UTC); 
'matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com'; 'Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com'; 'simon@ffitchlaw.com'; 
'chris.schaefer@pse.com'; Jesse O. Gorsuch; Till, Dustin; Bryant, Armikka (ATG); 
'etta.lockey@pacificorp.com'; Feeser, Bridgit (UTC); Hathaway, Amanda (UTC); 'HeatherG@wcnx.com'; 
Hancock, Katie (UTC); 'twyman@dunncarney.com'; Sheree Strom Carson; Himebaugh, Daniel; 
'kaz@dvclaw.com'; Hazzard, Pat (UTC); 'Son, Ariel'; Gilbert, Wayne (UTC); Hoxit, Jason (UTC); Sharp, 
Jason (UTC); 'rgp@dvclaw.com'; Pertner, Dean (UTC); 'Rod Whittaker'; Griffith, Kate (UTC); Friedlander, 
Marguerite (UTC); Chartoff, Laura (UTC); Rendahl, Ann (UTC); Danner, Dave (UTC); Balasbas, Jay (UTC); 
'adam.sherr@centurylink.com'; 'agoodin@earthjustice.org'; Agostini, Jolene (DOC); 
'akenefick@wm.com'; 'bettyb@wita-tel.org'; 'bharlow@fcclaw.com'; 'bvc@dvclaw.com'; 
'cindy.manheim@att.com'; 'dan.foley@att.com'; 'danielle@nwenergy.org'; 'danwaggoner@dwt.com'; 
'David Steele'; 'david.rice@millernash.com'; 'deb@a-klaw.com'; 'dlundsgaard@grahamdunn.com'; 
'efinklea@nwigu.org'; 'gc1831@att.com'; 'gregory.m.romano@verizon.com'; 'Irion Sanger'; 
'isabelle.salgado@att.com'; 'janice.ono@att.com'; 'jdw@dvclaw.com'; 'Jeffrey d. Goltz'; 
'jessicag@summitlaw.com'; 'jkuzma@perkinscoie.com'; 'johncameron@dwt.com'; 'lisa Rackner'; 
'liz.thomas@klgates.com'; 'lreichman@perkinscoie.com'; 'lsfriesen@att.com'; 'mail@dvclaw.com'; Mak, 
Chanda (ATG); 'marktrinchero@dwt.com'; 'mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com'; 'mec@hcmp.com'; 
'mjd@dvclaw.com'; 'mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com'; 'mnardis@msn.com'; 'mpa@a-klaw.com'; 
'mwood@stoel.com'; 'natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com'; 'patdunnoly@aol.com'; 
'rob.snyder@whidbeytel.com'; 'rss@whidbey.com'; 'sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com'; 
'sarak@summitlaw.com'; 'Shawn Collins'; 'tcp@dvclaw.com'; 'teri.ohta@t-mobile.com'; 
'tjoconnell@stoel.com'; 'tom.deboer@pse.com'; UTC DL AGO 
Subject: Reminder: UTC Procedural Rules & Legal Ethics Workshop 12/20/17 - Approved for WSBA 
credits 
 

UTC Procedural Rules and Legal Ethics Workshop 
December 20, 2017 

 
Don’t forget, the UTC is holding a workshop on procedural rules and legal ethics on December 
20, 2017 from 9:30 a.m. – 12 p.m. The workshop will be held in Olympia at UTC headquarters, 
Richard Hemstad Building, 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S. W., in the commission’s hearing 
room 206. The workshop has been approved for 2.25 credits by the WSBA, including 1.0 ethics 
credit. 
Attorneys and others who appear before the UTC as representatives of regulated companies, 
business customers, and business and consumer interest groups are invited to attend. An 
agenda of the program is attached. 
Please reply to this message by December 18 if you plan to attend. 
 



Paige Doyle 
Paralegal 
Administrative Law Division 
(360) 664-1140| pdoyle@utc.wa.gov 
 
Utilities and Transportation Commission  
Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability.  
www.utc.wa.gov 
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